USER GUIDE
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206471B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
July 26, 20231
UG470: Si88xxx Low EMC EVB
Description
This document describes the operation of the 
Si88xxx Low EMC EVB.

USER GUIDE UG470: Si88xxx Low EMC EVB
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206471B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
5 July 26, 2023
Figure 3. Secondary Side MCU
Figure 4. Main Side MCU
USER GUIDE UG470: Si88xxx Low EMC EVB
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206471B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
6 July 26, 2023
4.  Bill of Materials
Table 2. Si88xxx Low EMC EVB Bill of Materials
Item NI Qty Ref Value Mfr Part Number Mfr
1 2 C1, C26 1 nF VY2102M29Y5US6TV7 Vishaly
2 3 C2, C5, C9 10 µF C1206X7R100-106K Venkel
3 2 C3, C7 10 µF C0603X5R100-106K Venkel
4 6 C4, C6, C8, C10,C13, C16 0.1 µF C0603X7R100-104K Venkel
5 2 C11, C12 100 pF C0603X7R500-101K Venkel
6 2 C14, C15 22 pF C0603C0G500-22K Venkel
7 1 C17 1.5 nF C0603X7R160-152K Venkel
8 8 C18, C19, C20,C21, C22, C23, C24,C25 100 pF C0603C0G500-101M Venkel
9 4 C27, C30, C32,C35 4.7 µF C0603X5R6R3-475K Venkel
10 6 C28, C29, C31,C33, C34, C36 0.1 µF C0402X7R160-104M Venkel
11 1 D1 DB24401 00L DB2440100L Panasonic
12 16
D2, D3, D4, D5, D6, D7, D8, D9, D10, D11,
D12, D13, D14, D15, D16, D17 Green 598-8081-107F Dialight
13 2 JP2, JP3 Header 1x2 TSW-102-07-T-S Samtec
14 3 J1, J2, J5 CONN TRBLK 2 1757242 Phoenix Contact
15 9 J3, J6, J7, J8, J9, J10, J11, J12, J13 NC SB0603-NC N/A
16 1 J4 NO SB0603-NO N/A
17 2 J14, J15 Header 1x3 TSW-103-07-T-S Samtec
18 X 2 L1, L2 100 µH DLW43SH101XK2L Murata
19 2 R1, R2 3 Ω CR0603-10W-3R00F Venkel
20 4 R3, R4, R7, R8 0 Ω ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
21 2 R5, R6 100 Ω CR0603-16W-1000F Venkel
22 2 R9, R10 49.9 k Ω CR0603-10W-4992F Venkel
23 1 R11 13.3 k Ω CR0603-16W-1332F Venkel
24 8 R12, R13, R14, R15, R16, R17, R18, R19 1 k Ω CR0603-16W-1001F Venkel
USER GUIDE UG470: Si88xxx Low EMC EVB
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206471B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
7 July 26, 2023
25 16
R20, R21, R22, R23, R24, R25, R26, R27,
R30, R31, R32, R33, R34, R35, R36, R37 1 k Ω CR0402-16W-102J Venkel
26 2 R28, R38 10 k Ω CR0402-16W-1002F Venkel
27 2 R29, R39 1 k Ω CR0402-16W-1001F Venkel
28 2 SW1, SW2 SW DIP-8 219-8MST CTS
29 12 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, TP5, TP6, TP7, TP8,
TP9, TP10, TP11, TP12
TPV N/A N/A